

PROGRAM NO. 1656-S TERM June 1, 2005 thru May 31, 2006 plus 1 Option Year

TITLE: The Straight Arrow North Dakota Army National Guard

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Image Printing, Inc. Bismarck, ND		Quality Printing Service Bismarck, ND		United Printing Bismarck, ND		Quality Printing Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT									
(a)	8-page, Print 4-color process on outside pages and black for balance									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1	385.00	385.00	380.00	380.00	NC	0.00	380.00	380.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	50	33.85	1692.50	25.00	1250.00	32.50	1625.00	20.00	1000.00
(b)	8-page, Print 4-color process throughout									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1	563.00	563.00	640.00	640.00	NC	0.00	640.00	640.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	50	37.54	1877.00	39.00	1950.00	33.62	1681.00	25.00	1250.00
(c)	Additional cost for contractor to set up training session with Agency in how to set up files for printing, will be stated on print orderper training session.....	1	50.00	50.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00	NC	0.00
(d)	12-page, Print 4-color process on outside pages and black for balance									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1	438.00	438.00	570.00	570.00	NC	0.00	570.00	570.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	50	52.00	2600.00	40.00	2000.00	52.54	2627.00	35.00	1750.00
(e)	12-page, Print 4-color process throughout									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	1	899.00	899.00	960.00	960.00	NC	0.00	960.00	960.00
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	50	63.78	3189.00	55.00	2750.00	54.42	2721.00	40.00	2000.00
	TOTAL OFFER :			\$11,693.50		\$10,500.00		\$8,654.00		\$8,550.00
	DISCOUNT :		0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$86.54	0.00%	\$0.00
	NET OFFER :			\$11,693.50		\$10,500.00		\$8,567.46		\$8,550.00

Abstracted by: _____

AWARDED

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded To